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ABSTRACT

Crime scene is one of the most secured place which cannot be access easily and all the
evidence and other things in the scene should not be touch or move which could
happened in room or open area. The main objective of this paper is the use of the
target marker as the control point will determine the exact x,y and z position of the
evidences and victims in addition produce 3-dimensional modelling. Approximately
two or more control points using target marker which the positions are justify by using
handheld application which is “Easy GPS” will be located at the corner of the room by
using close range photogrammetry. By using Photomodeler Scanner and Agisoft
Photoscan software, the positions of the evidences and victims can be transferred from
control points. At the same time, the 3-dimensional modelling can be developed and
the evidences and victims can be measured. The accuracy of the measurement
compared with conventional measurement by using ruler. In conclusion, this study
provides a vital step in forensic mapping applications for police investigators. It
provides the practical solution to mapping crime scene by using close-range

photogrammetry methodology.

il



TABLE OF CONTENT

Page

CONFIRMATION BY PANEL OF EXAMINERS i
AUTHOR’S DECLARATION i
ABSTRACT iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
TABLE OF CONTENT v
LIST OF TABLES | viii
LIST OF FIGURES ix
LIST OF PLATES X
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1
1.1  Research Background 1
1.2 Research Gap 2
1.3 Problem Statement 4
1.4 Aim & Objectives 4
1.5  Research Question 5
1.6 Methodology 6
1.7  Expected Outcome 8
1.8  Significant of Study 8
1.9 Structure of Thesis 9
1.9.1 Chapter 1 9

1.9.2 Chapter 2 9

1.9.3 Chapter 3 9

1.9.4 Chapter 4 9

1.9.5 Chapter 5 9
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 10
2.1  Introduction 10
2.2 Crime Scene 10

23 Definition of Homicide 11



24
2.3
26
27

2.8
2.9
2.10
2.1
212

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
33

3.8

3.6

Homicide Based on Law

Types of Evidence In A Crime Scene
Evidence Search Method

Target Marker In Crime Scene

2.7.1 Types of Evidence Marker
Photogrammetry

Close Range Photogrammetry

Control Point In Close Range Photogrammetry
Close Range Photogrammetry In Forensic
Swmmary

Introduction

Methodology

Project Planning

3.3.1 Study Area

3.3.2 Research Tools And Instrument
Data Acquisition

3.4.1 Image Of Evidence and Victim
3.4.2 Coordinate of Control Point
Data Processing

3.5.1 Measurement of Evidence
3.5.2 Modeling of Scene

Summary

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND ANALYSIS

4.1
4.2

43

Introduction

Result & Analysis

4.2.1 Position/Coordinate of Target Marker
4.2.2 Measurement of Evidence

4.2.3 Scene Modeling

Summary

11
13
13
16
16
19
20
22
23
24

25
25
25
26
26
27
30
30
31
32
32
34
34

35
35
35
35
36
37
39



	TARGET MARKER AS CONTROL POINT IN CRIMESCENE MODELING BY USING CLOSE-RANGEPHOTOGRAMMETRY
	AUTHOR'S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	CHAPTER ONE
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Research Background
	1.2 Research Gap
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Aim & Objectives
	1.5 Research Question
	1.6 Methodology
	1.7 Expected Outcome
	1.8 Significant of Study
	1.9 Structure of Thesis
	1.9.1 Chapter 1
	1.9.2 Chapter 2
	1.9.3 Chapter 3
	1.9.4 Chapter 4
	1.9.5 Chapter 5



	CHAPTER TWO
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Crime Scene
	2.3 Definition of Homicide
	2.4 Homicide Based on Law
	2.5 Types of Evidence In A Crime Scene
	2.6 Evidence Search Method
	2.7 Target Marker In Crime Scene
	2.7.1 Types of Evidence Marker

	2.8 Photogiammetry
	2.9 Close Range Photogrammetry
	2.10 Control Point In Close Range Photogrammetry
	2.11 Close Range Photogrammetry In Forensic
	2.12 Summary


	CHAPTER THREE
	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Methodology
	3.3 Project Planning
	3.3.1 Study Area
	3.3.2 Research Tools And Instrument

	3.4 Data Acquisition
	3.4.1 Image OfEvidence and Victim
	3.4.2 Coordinate of Control Point

	3.5 Data Processing
	3.5.1 Measurement of Evidence
	3.5.2 Modeling of Scene

	3.6 Summary



	RESULTS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Result & Analysis
	4.2.1 Position/Coordinate of Target Marker 3 5
	4.2.2 Measurement of Evidence
	4.2.3 Scene Modeling

	4.3 Summary


